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Important Safety Instruction

D Read these instructions carefully and retain them for future use. If
this product is passed to a third party, then these instructions must
be included.

D Do not insert any foreign objects inside the casing.

D Protect the product from extreme temperatures, hot surfaces, open
flames, direct sunlight, water, high humidity, moisture, strong jolts,
flammable gases, vapours and solvents.

D This product is intended to be used in dry areas only.

D In case of a spillage, the liquid must be wiped off immediately.

D Observe the safety instructions of any other devices connected to
the product.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
Before First Use

PNIYXYeT=3] Risk of suffocation!

D Keep any packaging materials away from children — these
materials are a potential source of danger, e.g. suffocation.

D Check the product for transport damages.
D Remove all the packing materials.

Product Description

F9/Previous @@ Mycomputer @@ Windows
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Operation

Function key (M)

The function key (M) gives your keyboard additional functionality by

adding a second command mode for the function activation keys (A

D).

1.Press and hold the function key (M).

2.Press one of the function activation keys (A) - (D) to activate the
corresponding function. For example, press the function key (M) +
F12 (D) key to jump to the next track.

Cleaning and Maintenance

NOTICE

D During cleaning do not immerse the product in water or other
liquids. Never hold the product under running water.
D Unplug before cleaning.

D To clean the product, wipe with a soft, slightly moist cloth.

D Never use corrosive detergents, wire brushes, abrasive scourers,
metal or sharp utensils to clean the product.

D Store the product in its original packaging in a dry area. Keep away
from children and pets.

FCC - Supplier’s Declaration of Conformity

BOO5SEOWBHC - AmazonBasics Wired
Keyboard, Keyboard only (1-Pack)
B0O71ZFFWFM - AmazonBasics Wired
PC Computer Keyboard, 10-Pack
Amazon.com Services LLC.

410 Terry Ave N. Seattle,
WA 98109, United States

Unique Identifier

Responsible Party

U.S. Contact
Information

Telephone Number (206) 266-1000

FCC Compliance Statement

1.This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is
subject to the following two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

2.Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to
operate the equipment.

FCC Interference Statement

D This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC
Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection
against harmful interference in a residential installation. This
equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy

and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions,
may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However,
there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to
radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning
the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct
the interference by one or more of the following measures:

D Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

D Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

D Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that
to which the receiver is connected.

D Consult the dealer or an experienced radio / TV technician for help.

Canada IC Notice

This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian
CAN ICES-3(B) / NMB-3(B) standard.

Specification

Rated voltage 5V ==, 30 mA
OS compatibility Windows 7/8/10
USB compatibility usB 1.1, 2.0,3.0

Net weight approx. 1.17 Ibs (5632 g)

approx. 18 x 5.5 x 1"

Dimensions (W x H x D) (45.7 x 14.1 x 2.5 cm)

Feedback and Help
Love it? Hate it? Let us know with a customer review.

AmazonBasics is committed to delivering customer-driven products
that live up to your high standards. We encourage you to write a
review sharing your experiences with the product.

= amazon.com/review/review-your-purchases#

] amazon.com/gp/help/customer/contact-us

— or —

[0 Contact Customer Service at +1 877-485-0385

Consignes importantes de sécurité

D Veuillez lire attentivement les présentes instructions et les conserver
afin de pouvoir vous y référer ultérieurement. En cas de cession de
ce produit a un tiers, les présentes instructions doivent également
lui étre remises.

D N’insérez aucun objet étranger dans le boitier.

D Maintenez le produit a I'abri des températures extrémes, des
surfaces chaudes, des flammes nues, de la lumiére directe
du soleil, de I'eau, d’une humidité élevée, de I'humidité, des
chocs violents, ainsi que des gaz, des vapeurs et des solvants
inflammables.

D Ce produit est congu pour étre utilisé uniqguement dans des
endroits secs a I'intérieur.

D En cas de renversement de liquide, celui-ci doit étre essuyé
immédiatement.

D Respectez les consignes de sécurité de tout autre appareil
raccordé au produit.

CONSERVEZ LES PRESENTES INSTRUCTIONS

Avant la Premiere Utilisation

yNIDYXVETS:0 Risque d’étouffement!

D Conservez tous les matériaux d’emballage hors de la portée
des enfants : ces matériaux constituent une source de danger
potentiel, p. ex. étouffement.

D Vérifiez I'état du produit afin de déceler des dommages éventuels
dus au transport.
D Retirez-en tous les matériaux d’emballage.

Description du Produit

. Poste de )
O F9/Précédent Traval @ Wwindows
R Mise en Clic sur le bouton
F10/ Arrét sourdine G droit de la souris
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volume
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Utilisation

Touche de fonction (M)

La touche de fonction (M) offre a votre clavier des fonctionnalités
supplémentaires en ajoutant un deuxieme mode de commande
concernant les touches d’activation de fonction (A-D).

1.Appuyez sur la touche de fonction (M) et maintenez-la enfoncée.

2.Appuyez sur I'une des touches d’activation de fonction (A) - (D)
pour activer la fonction correspondante. Par exemple, appuyez sur
la touche de fonction (M) + la touche F12 (D) pour passer a la piste
suivante.

Nettoyage et Entretien

REMARQUE

D Pendant le nettoyage, ne pas plonger le produit dans de I'eau
ou dans tout autre liquide. Ne jamais tenir le produit sous I'eau
courante.

D Veuillez débrancher le produit avant de procéder a son
nettoyage.

D Pour nettoyer le produit, essuyez-le a I'aide d’un chiffon doux
légerement humide.

D Ne jamais utiliser de détergents corrosifs, de brosses métalliques,
de tampons a récurer abrasifs, d’ustensiles métalliques ou
coupants pour nettoyer le produit.

D Rangez le produit dans son emballage d’origine dans un endroit
sec. Gardez le produit hors de portée des enfants et des animaux
familiers.

Avis d’IC du Canada

Cet appareil numérique de Classe B est conforme a la norme
canadienne CAN ICES-3(B) / NMB-3(B).

Caractéristiques

Tension nominale 5V ==,30mA
Systemes d'exploitation ~ Windows 7/8/10
compatibles

Compatibilite USB USB 1.1, 2.0, 3.0
Poids net env. 1,17 Ib (532 g)

env. 18 x 5,5 x 1 po

Dimensions (I x H x P) (457 x 141 x 2,5 om)




Rétroaction et Aide

L'appréciez-vous? Le ou la détestez-vous? Faites-le nous savoir
gréce a votre témoignage.

AmazonBasics s’engage a vous offrir des produits axés sur les
besoins de la clientéle et répondant a vos normes élevées. Nous
VOUS encourageons a rédiger un commentaire visant a partager vos
expériences sur le produit.

[ amazon.com/review/review-your-purchases#

[ amazon.ca/gp/help/customer/contact-us
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Instrucciones de Seguridad Importantes

D Lea atentamente estas instrucciones y guardelas para usarlas méas
adelante. En caso de entregar este producto a un tercero, también
se deben incluir estas instrucciones.

D No inserte objetos extrafios dentro de la carcasa.

D Proteja al producto contra temperaturas extremas, superficies
calientes, flamas abiertas, luz solar directa, agua, altas
concentraciones de humedad, descargas fuertes, gases
inflamables, vapores y solventes.

D Este producto esta hecho para usarse Unicamente en areas secas.

En caso de derrames, el liquido se debe limpiar inmediatamente.

D Siga las instrucciones de seguridad de cualquier otro dispositivo
conectado al producto.

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES
Antes de Usar por Primera Vez

iRiesgo de asfixia!

D Mantenga los materiales de empaque lejos de los nifios, ya que
estos materiales son una posible fuente de peligro (asfixia).

D Revise que el producto no haya sufrido dafios durante su
transporte.
D Saque todos los materiales del empaque.

Descripcién del producto

@ Fo/ Anterior @ MirC @ Windows
I Clic derecho del
@ F10 / Detener @ Silencio Q MOUSE
F11/
® Reproducir/ ® Bajarvolumen @ Funcion
Pausar
F12 / Siguiente .
® pista © Subir volumen
@ Multimedia @® Calculadora
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Funcionamiento

Tecla de Funcién (M)

La tecla de funcion (M) da a su teclado una funcionalidad adicional al

anadir un segundo modo de comandos para las teclas de activacion

de funcion (A-D).

1.Mantenga presionada la tecla de funcion (M).

2.Presione una de las teclas de activacion de funcion (A) - (D) para
activar la funcion correspondiente. Por ejemplo, presione la tecla
de funcion (M) + F12 (D) para saltar a la pista siguiente.

Limpieza y Mantenimiento

AVISO

D Durante la limpieza, no sumerja el producto en agua u otros
liquidos. Jamas coloque el producto bajo un flujo de agua.
D Desconecte antes de limpiar.

D Para limpiar el producto, use un pano suave y levemente
humedecido.

D Jamas use detergentes corrosivos, cepillos de alambre, escobillas
abrasivas, ni utensilios metdlicos o afilados para limpiar el
producto.

D Almacene el producto en su empaque original en un area seca.
Mantener alejado de nifos y mascotas.

Especificaciones

\oltaje nominal 5V ==,30mA
Compatibilidad de SO Windows 7/8/10
Compatibilidad USB uUsB 1.1, 2.0,3.0

Peso neto aprox. 1.17 Ibs. (532 g)

Dimensiones (An x Al x aprox. 18 x 5.5 x 1 pulgadas
Pr) (45.7 x 14.1 x 2.5 cm)
Comentarios y Ayuda

¢Le encantd? ¢ No le gustd? Haganoslo saber con un comentario del
cliente.

En AmazonBasics nos comprometemos a proveer productos
pensados para satisfacer a nuestros clientes y que estén a la altura
de sus elevados estandares de calidad. Le animamos a que escriba
una opinidn sobre su experiencia con el producto.

amazon.com.mx/review/review-your-purchases#

]
] amazon.com.mx/gp/help/customer/contact-us




